AMD Xilinx - XCZU5CG-1FBVB900I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Embedded - System On Chip (SoC): The
Heart of Modern Embedded Systems
Embedded - System On Chip (SoC) refers to an
integrated circuit that consolidates all the essential
components of a computer system into a single chip. This
includes a microprocessor, memory, and other peripherals,

Zynq UltraScale+ MPSoC Data Sheet: DC and AC Switching Characteristics
DS925 (v1.3) April 20, 2017 www.xilinx.com
Preliminary Product Specification 61
Table  79: Output Delay Measurement Methodology
Description I/O Standard Attribute RREF
(Ω)
CREF
(1)
(pF)
VMEAS
(V)
VREF
(V)
LVCMOS, 1.2V LVCMOS12 1M 0 0.6 0
LVCMOS, 1.5V LVCMOS15 1M 0 0.75 0
LVCMOS, 1.8V LVCMOS18 1M 0 0.9 0
LVCMOS, 2.5V LVCMOS25 1M 0 1.25 0
LVCMOS, 3.3V LVCMOS33 1M 0 1.65 0
LVTTL, 3.3V LVTTL 1M 0 1.65 0
LVDCI, HSLVDCI, 1.5V LVDCI_15, HSLVDCI_15 50 0 VREF 0.75
LVDCI, HSLVDCI, 1.8V LVDCI_15, HSLVDCI_18 50 0 VREF 0.9
HSTL (high-speed transceiver logic), class I, 1.2V HSTL_I_12 50 0 VREF 0.6
HSTL, class I, 1.5V HSTL_I 50 0 VREF 0.75
HSTL, class I, 1.8V HSTL_I_18 50 0 VREF 0.9
HSUL (high-speed unterminated logic), 1.2V HSUL_12 50 0 VREF 0.6
SSTL12 (stub series terminated logic), 1.2V SSTL12 50 0 VREF 0.6
SSTL135 and SSTL135 class II, 1.35V SSTL135, SSTL135_II 50 0 VREF 0.675
SSTL15 and SSTL15 class II, 1.5V SSTL15, SSTL15_II 50 0 VREF 0.75
SSTL18, class I and class II, 1.8V SSTL18_I, SSTL18_II 50 0 VREF 0.9
POD10, 1.0V POD10 50 0 VREF 1.0
POD12, 1.2V POD12 50 0 VREF 1.2
DIFF_HSTL, class I, 1.2V DIFF_HSTL_I_12 50 0 VREF 0.6
DIFF_HSTL, class I, 1.5V DIFF_HSTL_I 50 0 VREF 0.75